





State Water Resources Control Board

NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT OF PUBLIC HEARING

The State Water Resources Control Board has postponed the Public Hearing to determine whether to adopt an order imposing Administrative Civil Liability for failure to provide information required under Order WR 2015-0026-DWR: Order for Additional Information in the Matter of Diversion of Water from Dutch Bill Creek, Green Valley Creek, Portions of Mark West Creek, and Mill Creek Watersheds, as Defined in California Code of Regulations,

Title 23, Section 876(c)(1)

against

Reginald Hindley

The **Public Hearing** was scheduled to commence on **Monday, February 22, 2016** at 9:00 a.m.

in the Coastal Hearing Room Joe Serna, Jr.-CalEPA Building 1001 I Street, Second Floor Sacramento, CA

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE

The Hearing, and deadline for submission of exhibits and testimony required by the January 25, 2016 Notice of Public Hearing are POSTPONED.

On February 11, 2016, the State Water Resources Control Board received a joint request from the hearing parties to postpone the hearing and associated deadline for submittal of evidence, for at least 30 days to allow for completion of the settlement and any associated orders. The Hearing Officers have granted the request. Further notification will be provided when the hearing is either rescheduled or cancelled.

All material related to this hearing are available to view and download on the State Water Resources Control Board's project-specific web page at: http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/water_issues/programs/hearings/reginald_hindley/

FELICIA MARCUS, CHAIR | THOMAS HOWARD, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

1001 | Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 | Mailing Address: P.O. Box 100, Sacramento, Ca 95812-0100 | www.waterboards.ca.gov

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS

Notification of new hearing dates and pre-hearing submittal deadlines will be provided, when or if the hearing is rescheduled. Questions concerning this postponement may be addressed to Staff Counsel David Rose at (916) 341-5196 (David.Rose@waterboards.ca.gov), or Staff Environmental Scientist Jane Farwell-Jensen at (916) 341-5349 (Jane.Farwell-Jensen@waterboards.ca.gov).

February 16, 2016	Geanine Townsond
Date	Jeanine Townsend Clerk to the Board